



No. 10-63

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

CORY R. MAPLES,
Petitioner,

v.

RICHARD F. ALLEN,
COMMISSIONER, ALABAMA DEPARTMENT
OF CORRECTIONS,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

GREGORY G. GARRE
Counsel of Record
J. SCOTT BALLENGER
DEREK D. SMITH
MICHAEL E. BERN
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
555 11th Street, NW,
Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 637-2207
gregory.garre@lw.com
Counsel for Petitioner

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
I. THE ADEQUACY ISSUE MERITS REVIEW..	3
II. THE CAUSE ISSUE MERITS REVIEW.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	12
 ADDENDUM	
Excerpts of Briefs And Other Material	1a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Coleman v. Thompson</i> , 501 U.S. 722 (1991)	10
<i>Jenkins v. State</i> , 12 So. 3d 166 (Ala. Crim. App. 2008)	6
<i>Jones v. Flowers</i> , 547 U.S. 220 (2006)	2, 8
<i>King v. State</i> , 881 So. 2d 542 (Ala. Crim. App. 2002)	6
<i>Marshall v. State</i> , 884 So. 2d 898 (Ala. Crim. App. 2002)	5
<i>NAACP v. Alabama ex rel. Patterson</i> , 357 U.S. 449 (1958)	3
<i>Noble v. State</i> , 708 So. 2d 217 (Ala. Crim. App. 1997)	6
<i>Russ v. State</i> , 853 So. 2d 1034 (Ala. Crim. App. 2002)	4, 7
<i>Schacht v. United States</i> , 398 U.S. 58 (1970)	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

Page(s)

RULES

Supreme Court Rule 101
Alabama Rule of Appellate Procedure 14
Alabama Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(1)4
Alabama Rule of Criminal Procedure 32.1(f)*passim*
Alabama Rule of Criminal Procedure 34.410

OTHER AUTHORITY

Administrative Office of the U.S. Courts,
Federal Judicial Caseload Statistics,
available at <http://www.uscourts.gov/Viewer.aspx?doc=/uscourts/Statistics/FederalJudicialCaseloadStatistics/2009/tables/B07Mar09.pdf>.....11
